RRHS DRAGON BASEBALL BOOSTER CLUB 2025 SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION

PURPOSE: The purpose of the RRHS Baseball Scholarship is to recognize the accomplishments of the senior Dragon baseball players.

AMOUNT OF AWARDS: The total amount of the scholarships awarded varies from year to year based upon available funds from the RRHS Dragon Baseball Booster Club and number of applicants that meet the scholarship criteria.

ELIGIBILITY:

- 1. The senior player/manager/trainer must have been in the RRHS Baseball Program for a minimum of two years, one of which has to be his/her senior year.
- 2. The senior must have an overall grade point average of 3.0 or higher after the fall semester of his senior year (on unweighted 4.0 scale).
- 3. The senior must plan to attend a two or four-year college after graduation from RRHS.
- 4. The senior must complete the RRHS Baseball Booster Club Scholarship Application along with an essay and submit it to Coach Carter by the deadline date.
- 5. A family member or guardian of the applicant must have been a member of the RRHS Baseball Booster Club for each year the player was a member of Dragon Baseball.

DEADLINE: The RRHS Baseball Booster Club 2025 Scholarship Application must be turned in to Tiffany Horvath by Friday, March 7, 2025.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

- Scholarships are valid for one year from the date of the award. If not used within one year, the recipient forfeits the scholarship in its entirety.
- The Scholarship Committee is composed of non-senior RRHS Baseball Booster Club parents who will review and verify the submitted scholarship applications.
- Scholarships will be awarded at the RRHS Senior Awards Assembly.
- Questions should be directed to Tiffany Horvath, tiff.d.horvath@gmail.com.

RRHS DRAGON BASEBALL BOOSTER CLUB SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION

PLAYER NAME:		
STUDENT ID #:		
ADDRESS:		
CELL PHONE NUMBER:		
E-MAIL ADDRESS:		
Number of Years in the RRHS Baseball Program: 1 2 3 4		
GPA based on 4.0 scale:		
College of Choice:		
College Major or Field of Study (if known):		

Attach an essay answering the following question:

How has participation in the Round Rock High School Baseball program positively affected your life, and how will it positively affect your future – including your future baseball plans?

Essay must be typed 12 point font, double spaced, 200 word min, 300 word max. *Per page 18 of the District Booster Club Guidelines, applicant must be willing to relinquish all rights to his essay.*

Player's Signature:

Date: _____

RRHS DRAGON BASEBALL BOOSTER CLUB SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION

PLAYER NAME:
STUDENT ID#:
GPA ON 4.0 SCALE:
Counselor Signature:

Date: _____

Scholarship Application Deadline is Friday, March 7, 2025. Please note that this deadline falls before Spring Break. Please be sure to have your counselor's signature no later than March 7th.

RRHS DRAGON BASEBALL BOOSTER CLUB SCHOLARSHIP ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA

- 1. The senior player/manager/trainer must have been in the RRHS Baseball Program a minimum of two years, one of which has to be his senior year.
- 2. The senior must have an overall grade point average of 3.0 on a 4.0 scale or higher at the end of the fall semester in his senior year.
- 3. The senior must plan to attend a two year or a four year school after graduation from RRHS.
- 4. The senior must complete the RRHS Baseball Booster Club Application including essay and submit by the stated deadline.
- 5. A family member or guardian of the applicant must have been a member of the RRHS Baseball Booster Club for each year the player was a member of Dragon Baseball.

PLAYER NAME: _____

The scholarship committee will fill out the chart below:

Eligibility Requirement	#1 Committee Member Initials	#2 Committee Member Initials
Scholarship application complete by the deadline		
RRHS Baseball program for a minimum of two years, one of which being his senior year.		
Family member membership in Booster Club		
GPA is 3.0 or higher on 4.0 scale		
GPA / Counselor Form Signed & Returned		
Higher education plan listed		
Written Essay Submitted		